

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15411/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWMP No. 8608/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIR.GEN.,CRPF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG,  
                                 Ms. Indira Sawhney, adv.  
                                 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the High Courts'

order.

(Shashi Sareen)      (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master      Court Master