

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5850/2011

DIR.GEN.,CRPF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JANARDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to obtain
instructions.

Let the matter be listed in due course.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master